
                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               
 
                         CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE DU QUÉBEC                         
 
                             ACA RACE CODE No. 8742                              
CLUB DE SKI MASSIF DU SUD                                       JANUARY 20, 2008 
MASSIF DU SUD                                                      UNIVERSITAIRE 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                        G I A N T   S L A L O M     M E N                        
                               UNOFFICIAL RESULTS                                
 
JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 
 
TD               VILLENEUVE, DENIS (CAN)      COURSE             LA GRANDE ALLÉE 
REFEREE          HUNT, TALOR       (CAN)      START                        875 M 
CHIEF OF RACE    GENDRON, GILLES   (CAN)      FINISH                       545 M 
                                              VERTICAL DROP                330 M 
                                               
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            5020/203/97 
                                                                                 
 
                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 
COURSE SETTER    KEANON, LEE       (CAN)          DESROCHES, CARL   (CAN) 
FORERUNNERS  -A- CORRIVEAU, MARC-OLIVIER      -A- DUBÉ-THÉRIAULT, OLIVIER 
             -B- FORTIN, CHARLES   (CAN)      -B- MAHEU, PATRICK    (CAN) 
             -C- BERNIER, FRANCIS  (CAN)      -C- LAPLANTE, VINCENT (CAN) 
             -D- BOULANGER, JULIEN (CAN)      -D-  
             -E-                              -E-  
 
GATES/DIR CHANGES   38/(36)                          31/(28) 
START TIME       10.00                            12.50 
WEATHER: ENSOLEILLÉ           SNOW: NOUVELLE              TEMP. S:-20 C F:-20 C 
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   60.51    ----------------------- 
                                                                          F=880 
 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 
 
  1   6    61310 DORVAL, Maxime           UDM/83 1:05.87   58.25 2:04.12    0.00 
  2  15   103223 GILBERT-DORE, Vincent    MCG/87 1:05.54   59.05 2:04.59    3.33 
  3  13    64684 VINING, Christian        MCG/87 1:06.71   59.49 2:06.20   14.75 
  4  11   102828 DESLAURIERS, Louis-Pier  UDM/84 1:06.98   59.42 2:06.40   16.17 
  5  37    66729 GIRARD, Yann             UDM/86 1:07.15 1:00.66 2:07.81   26.16 
     10   102646 CHARTIER, Marc           LAV/83 1:07.86   59.95 2:07.81   26.16 
  7   3    61745 THIBEAULT, Jean-Philipp  UDM/87 1:08.10 1:00.10 2:08.20   28.93 
  8   9   103932 ROYAL, Francis           LAV/85 1:08.58 1:00.91 2:09.49   38.07 
  9   7    62568 GAGNON-PAQUIN, Vincent   LAV/85 1:09.02 1:00.92 2:09.94   41.26 
 10  18    63957 LEBEL, Patrice           LAV/84 1:09.55 1:00.90 2:10.45   44.88 
 11   1    54425 TURMEL, Jean             LAV/81 1:09.11 1:01.47 2:10.58   45.80 
 12  12    63834 BOYER, Dave              UDM/84 1:10.35 1:01.25 2:11.60   53.03 
 13  17    62552 DION-OUELLET, Xavier     LAV/87 1:10.60 1:02.55 2:13.15   64.02 
 14  30    31185 COUSINEAU, Martin        UDM/87 1:10.39 1:02.95 2:13.34   65.37 
 15  23    31209 ST-JEAN, Philippe        UDM/87 1:10.63 1:03.04 2:13.67   67.71 
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 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 
 
 16  19    63779 BRUGER, Nicolas          LAV/85 1:11.49 1:02.34 2:13.83   68.84 
 17  16    61340 LAUZON-GAUTHIER, Julien  LAV/85 1:13.17 1:03.36 2:16.53   87.99 
 18  21    63848 LAVOIE, Pierre           UQA/84 1:12.87 1:04.25 2:17.12   92.17 
 19  22    61374 WAGNER, Charles          LAV/86 1:14.31 1:03.29 2:17.60   95.57 
 20  39    66739 WILLSON, Andrew          MCG/88 1:13.74 1:04.44 2:18.18   99.68 
 21  33    66738 UGRENOVIC, Nino          UDM/81 1:14.82 1:04.66 2:19.48  108.90 
 22  38    66540 MARCOUX, Olivier         UQA/86 1:15.54 1:04.32 2:19.86  111.60 
 23   8    31419 BALTAZARD, Laurier       UDM/88 1:19.72 1:01.66 2:21.38  122.37 
 24  35    66528 BARBE, Vincent           UQA/87 1:15.83 1:06.17 2:22.00  126.77 
 25  27    61341 LAVERS, Andrew           CON/84 1:18.43 1:06.41 2:24.84  146.90 
 26  29    63856 PROULX-GOULET, Guillaum  UQA/82 1:18.76 1:08.93 2:27.69  167.11 
 27  24    51366 LANE, Ciaran             MCG/89 1:25.04 1:04.99 2:30.03  183.70 
 28  14    40232 McNICOL, James           MCG/85 1:27.79 1:04.80 2:32.59  201.85 
 29  28    63857 SNIDER, Robert           MCG/88 1:32.87 1:07.51 2:40.38  257.08 
 30   4    31088 HUMPHRIES, Kieran        MCG/85 1:48.36 1:02.18 2:50.54  329.11 
 31  25    63836 COMEAU, Gilles           MCG/83 1:50.40 1:05.12 2:55.52  364.42 
 32  31    61378 WONG, Michael            CON/74 1:33.06 1:24.74 2:57.80  380.59 
 
DID NOT START 1st RUN 
 
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 
     34    66234 LÉVESQUE, Frédéric      HLAV/86 
     20    63853 MORIN-PERRIN, Yann       UDM/85 
      2   103218 FARRELL, Skyler          CON/87 
 
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 
      5   103624 TANGUAY-LÉVESQUE, Pierre-HLA/90   GATE    0 
 
DID NOT START 2nd RUN 
 
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 
     32    26046 THÉRIAULT, Benoit        LAV/83 
 
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 
     36    66543 ROIREAU, Philippe        UQA/85   GATE    0 
     26    61333 KRAKOFF, Nicholas        MCG/86   GATE    0 
 
                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
 
                                                VILLENEUVE, DENIS (CAN) 
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                        G I A N T   S L A L O M     M E N                        
                             ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                             
 
 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 
 
  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE 
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 
 
     1      6    61310  DORVAL, Maxime                77.79    77.79      0.00 
     2     15   103223  GILBERT-DORE, Vincent         48.37    48.37      3.33 
     3     13    64684  VINING, Christian             57.61    57.61     14.75 
     4     11   102828  DESLAURIERS, Louis-Pierre    100.29 
     5     10   102646  CHARTIER, Marc                95.03    95.03     26.16 
           38    66729  GIRARD, Yann                 999.99 
     7      3    61745  THIBEAULT, Jean-Philippe     109.38 
     8      9   103932  ROYAL, Francis               101.50 
     9      7    62568  GAGNON-PAQUIN, Vincent        96.74    96.74     41.26 
    10     18    63957  LEBEL, Patrice               158.23 
 
 THE BEST 5 AT START: 
 
     2     15   103223  GILBERT-DORE, Vincent         48.37 
     3     13    64684  VINING, Christian             57.61 
  DNF1      2   103218  FARRELL, Skyler               60.05 
  DSQ1      5   103624  TANGUAY-LÉVESQUE, Pierre-Nic  71.24 
     1      6    61310  DORVAL, Maxime                77.79 
 
TOTALS                                              -------- 
(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   315.06  -------- 
(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 375.54   -------- 
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                            85.50 
 
CALCULATED PENALTY  375.54 + 315.06 -  85.50 : 10  =                     60.510 
                      (A)      (B)      (C) 
 
ROUNDED                                                                  60.51 
 
PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         60.51 
 
                                     _______________________ 
                                     VILLENEUVE, DENIS (CAN) 
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